

# 1Z0-066<sup>Q&As</sup>

Oracle Database 12c: Data Guard Administrator

## Pass Oracle 1Z0-066 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/1z0-066.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Oracle  
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



## QUESTION 1

Which two statements are true for Data Guard environments with multi-tenant databases?

- A. DB\_UNIQUE\_NAME must be specified differently for each pluggable database within a multi-tenant standby database.
- B. Each pluggable database within a multi-tenant physical standby database has a minimum of one associated Oracle Net service name.
- C. Each pluggable database within a multi-tenant physical standby has one MRP background process running during redo apply.
- D. A pluggable database within a multi-tenant standby database can have a different open mode than the container database
- E. A pluggable database within a multi-tenant standby database can have a different database role than the container database.

Correct Answer: AD

---

## QUESTION 2

You administer a Data Guard environment consisting of a primary and three physical standby databases.

One physical standby database is used for disaster recovery, one is used for reporting, and one is used as a replica for testing.

The standby database used for testing is occasionally converted into a snapshot standby database and then converted back to a physical standby.

The physical standby database is the only standby that is a mandatory destination

The broker configuration operates in MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE mode.

Which ARCHIVELOG DELETION POLICY should be set. so that archive logs generated on the primary database are not deleted before they are consumed appropriately on each of the standby databases, but which allows them to be deleted from the primary as soon as it is safe to do so?

- A. CONFIGURE ARCHIVELOG DELETION POLICY TO APPLIED ON ALL STANDBY
- B. CONFIGURE ARCHIVELOG DELETION POLICY TO APPLIED ON STANDBY;
- C. CONFIGURE ARCHIVELOG DELETION POLICY TO SHIPPED TO ALL STANDBY;
- D. CONFIGURE ARCHIVELOG DELETION POLICY TO SHIPPED TO STANDBY,
- E. CONFIGURE ARCHIVELOG DELETION POLICY TO NONE;

Correct Answer: B

---

**QUESTION 3**

Which three statements are true about snapshot standby databases?

- A. Snapshot standby databases may be used for rolling release upgrades.
- B. if datafiles grow while a database is a snapshot standby database, then they shrink when converted back to a physical standby database.
- C. Flashback logs are used to convert a snapshot standby database back into a physical standby database.
- D. a snapshot standby database can have Real-Time Query enabled
- E. A guaranteed restore point is created automatically when a physical standby database is converted into a snapshot standby database.

Correct Answer: CE

---

**QUESTION 4**

Examine the Data Guard configuration: DGMGRL> show configuration Configuration -Animals Protection Mode: MaxAvailability Databases: dogs- Primary database sheep- (\*) Physical standby database

cats- Physical standby database Fast-Start Failover: ENABLED Configuration Status: SUCCESS What happens if you issue "switchover" to sheep;" at the DGMGRL prompt?

- A. The switchover succeeds but Dogs need to be reinstated
- B. The switchover succeeds but Fast-Start Failover is suspended.
- C. The switchover succeeds and Cats become the new failover target.
- D. The switchover succeeds and Dogs become the new failover target
- E. it results in an error indicating that a switchover is not allowed.

Correct Answer: D

---

**QUESTION 5**

Which four factors can influence the rate of SQL apply on a logical standby database?

- A. the size of the undo tablespace on the logical standby database
- B. the number of full table scans performed by SQL apply
- C. the number of coordinator processes on the standby database instance
- D. the size of the shared pool
- E. the number of APPLIER processes
- F. the number of PREPARER processes

Correct Answer: BDEF

[Latest 1Z0-066 Dumps](#)

[1Z0-066 VCE Dumps](#)

[1Z0-066 Exam Questions](#)